KSoft pump

01.EKEP01.000 560026 3,5 + 1 Liters Soft Ice Cream Dispenser 5 Kg/hour - pump
01.EKEP01.0UK 560054 3,5 + 1 Liters Soft Ice Cream Dispenser 5 Kg/hour - pump - UK
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EXPLODED VIEW |ELECTROLUX SPARE
REFERENCE PART CODE ALIAS CODE DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION MACHINE SN
0 0SP718 03.KE0005.001 PROTEZIONE SUPERIORE KE-SOFT UPPER PROTECTION ALL
0 0SP717 03.KE0004.001 PROTEZIONE FRONTALE KE-SOFT FRONTAL PROTECTION ALL
0 0SP716 03.KE0003.001 ANGOLARE KE-SOFT EDGE PROTECTION ALL
0 0SP715 03.KE0002.001 IMBALLO KE-SOFT KSOFT PACKAGING ALL
0 0SP714 03.KE0001.001 PALLET KE-SOFT KSOFT PALLET ALL
0 0SP708 03.BC0005.001 SACCHETTO GRANITORE ID3 PLASTIC BAG ALL
0 0SP752 04.771085.001 ETICHETTA "POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS FOODS" WHITE HAZARDOUS FOOD STICKER ALL
0 0SP090 04.770597.001 TUBETTO PERSON. 25g. GRASSO TECNITE 332FM(NSF H1) LUBRICANT TUBE ALL
0 0SP748 04.KE0006.001 ADESIVO LOGO K-SOFT KSOFT LOGO STICKER ALL
0 0SP743 04.HU0087.001 SCOVOLINO D.6 L=30 cm AISI 304 TUBE BRUSH DIAMETER 6MM ALL
1 0SP176 04.770166.001 BOBINA 1W7 TYPE 588 X ELETT. 230/50 COIL TYPE 588 230/50-60HZ ALL
2 0SP727 04.HU0014.001 BOBINA CASTEL 9300/RA6 220-230V/50-60 HZ CASTEL COIL 9100/RA6 220-230/50-60 HZ ALL
3 0SP234 04.770012.001 CAVO 3X1,5 PVC N. 710 HO5VV-F POWER CABLE 01.EKEP01.000
3 0SP279 05.8B0003.002 CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE INGLESE CABL. UK POWER CABLE 01.EKEP01.0UK
4 0SP729 04.HU0030.001 CINGHIA POLY-V J457 (CP180J4) U-GO PUMP BELT ALL
6 0SP745 04.KE0001.001 CONDENSATORE 3-145-350 (KE-SOFT) KSOFT CONDENSER ALL
8 0SP730 04.HU0031.001 ANELLO DI TENUTA NBR73 16X28X7 G U-GO SEALING RING ALL
9 0SP767 77.770203.001 CUSCINETTO 6001 6001 BEARING ALL
10 0SP768 77.770316.001 CUSCINETTO 626 2RS EZO 626 BEARING ALL
11 0SpP747 04.KE0003.001 CUSCINETTO OSCILLANTE 20 47 14 SWINGING BEARING ALL




13
14
18
19
27
29
31
32
33
35
36
37
40
45
47
49
49
51
52
53
55
56
57
59
62
72
74
75
76
77
88
91
92
93
94
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
106
107
111
113
114
115
123

0SP262
0SP577
0SP764
0SP765
0SP619
0SPO06
0SP620
0SP558
0SP557
0SP722
0SP726
0spP721
0SP203
0SP650
0SP571
0SP179
0SP179
0SP740
0SP720
0SP569
0SP688
0SP575
0SP556
0SP746
0spP707
0SP169
0SP576
0SP330
0SP573
0SP496
0SP690
0SP612
0SP675
0SP701
0SP678
0SP702
0SP756
0SP570
0SP572
0SP559
0sP671
0SP672
0SP682
0SP649
0SP683
0SP622
0SP696
0SP694
0SP670
0SP685

04.GT1005.001
04.HU0019.001
Z7.V10204.001
Z7.V10205.001
02.HU0149.001
ZZ.VA0004.001
02.HU0150.001
04.MP0015.001
04.MP0016.001
04.HU0002.001
04.HUO0013.001
04.HUO0001.001
Z7.V10002.001
02.HU0100.001
02.HU0057.001
04.BA0026.TPS
04.BA0026.TPS
04.HUO0081.001
04.HC0018.001
04.KE0005.001
02.KE0024.001
02.KE0027.001
02.KE0053.002
04.KE0002.001
02.KE0062.001
04.Z270003.001
02.KE0028.001
04.GT0001.001
02.HU0154.002
02.AA0024.001
02.KE0026.001
02.HU0136.002
02.KE0008.001
02.KE0051.002
02.KE0013.001
02.KE0055.001
05.KE0005.002
02.HU0110.001
02.HUO0056.001
02.KE0003.001
02.KEO004.001
02.KE0005.001
02.KE0018.001
02.HUO074.001
02.KE0019.001
02.HU0152.001
02.KE0033.001
02.KE0031.001
02.KE0001.002
02.KE0021.002

ELETTROVALVOLA.5925 ANGOLARE CEME 230/50
FLOAT
CHIAVETTA A 6X6X40 UNI 660/DIN6885
CHIAVETTA A 6X6X60 UNI660/DIN6885
SCHEDA ELETTRONICA "KARMA" 2018 REV.3
SPINETTA INOX 4X30
KIT LED KARMA DA CABLARE
TENUTA STAZIONARIA MP 81500985 BT PF C
TENUTA ROTANTE MP 70100145 BT PR/AR 11 BP2 FF-RID
CONTROLLO EVAPORATORE PARKER EPR139 040915-006
VALVOLA CASTEL ART.1028/2E AT.1/4 ODS FORO 3mm
VALVOLA PARKER 040193-01
VITE TE 8X45 FE ZNT UNI 5739
CASSETTO U-GO NERO
STELLA USCITA PRODOTTO U-GO
OR 15,47 X 3,53 SILICONE TRASPAR. ALIM. FDA (4061)
OR 15,47 X 3,53 SILICONE TRASPAR. ALIM. FDA (4061)
O-RING VMQ70 RED FOOD 22X3
OR 29,82 X 2,62 NBR
O-RING 4287 NBR70 72,62*3,53 ( FLANGIA KE-SOFT)
FRONTALE SUPERIORE IN PLASTICA NERO K-SOFT
VASCHETTA K-SOFT
SPIRALE K-SOFT COMPL.

FILTRO CONDENSATORE KE-SOFT
SUPPORTO REGOLAZIONE EVAPORATORE KE-SOFT
VALVOLA DI CARICA L.50
GRIGLIA RACC.GOCCE K-SOFT
VENTILATORE A2175-HBT T.GN
POMELLO FISSAGGIO FLANGIA KARMA E K-SOFT
PIEDE
FRONTALE INFERIORE K-SOFT
FRONTALE SUP.U-GO "KARMA" COMPLETO DI TASTIERA
ASTA LIVELLO K-SOFT
ALBERO POMPA KE-SOFT CERAMICATO
SUPPORTO POMPA K-SOFT
PERNO MICRO KE-SOFT
VASCA KE-SOFT COIBENTATA "P"

LEVA RUBINETTO U-GO; MOLLA NON INCLUSA
PERNO PER LEVA RUBINETTO U-GO
BOCCOLA CENTRAGGIO K-SOFT
FLANGIA FRONTALE K-SOFT
ASTA RUBINETTO K-SOFT
TRASCINATORE K-SOFT
GHIERA SUPPORTO POMPA U-GO P
DISCO SENSORE COMPL. K- SOFT
RACCORDO VASCA KARMA-K-SOFT "P" (2018)
PULEGGIA MOTORE ITG K -SOFT
PULEGGIA POMPA MOTORE K-SOFT
TELAIO K-SOFT VERN.

RETRO K-SOFT VERN.BIANCO

SOLENOID VALVE
FLOAT
6X6X40 KEY
6X6X60 KEY
KARMA/KSOFT ELECTRONIC BOARD
INOX PLUG 4X30
KARMA LED KIT
MP 81500985 BT PF C STEADY SEAL
MP 70100145 BT PR/AR 11 BP2 FF-RID SPINNING SEAL
PARKER EPR139 040915-006 EVAPORATOR CONTROLLER
CASTEL VALVE ART. 1028/2E AT. 1/4 ODS
PARKER VALVE
8x45 SCREW
DRIP DRAWER
STAR-SHAPED SPOUT
15,47X3,53 SILICONE O-RING
15,47X3,53 SILICONE O-RING
22X3 O-RING
O-RING 29,82 X 2,62
72,62X3,53 O-RING
KSOFT BLACK PLASTIC FRONT PANEL
KSOFT DRIP TRAY
KSOFT AUGER
CONDENSER FILTER
KSOFT EVAPORATOR SUPPORT
COMPRESSOR CHARGING VALVE
KSOFT DRIP TRAY GRILL
FAN
FLANGE FIXING KNOB
FOOT
KSOFT LOWER STAINLESS STEEL PANEL
KARMA CONTROL PANEL
LEVEL ROD
KSFT PUMP SHAFT
KSOFT PUMP SUPPORT
SAFETY MICRO SWITCH PIN
KSOFT P UPPER TANK
KARMA TAP LEVER; SPRING NOT INCLUDED
KARMA TAP LEVER PIN
KSOFT CENTERING BUSHING
KSOFT FRONT FLANGE
KSOFT PISTON
KSOFT SHAFT
U-GO PUMP SUPPORT RING
KSOFT SENSOR WHEEL
KARMA AND KSOFT PUMP PIPE LOWER JUNCTION
KSOFT ITG MOTOR PULLEY
KSOFT MOTOR-PUMP PULLEY
KSOFT FRAME
KSOFT WHITE REAR PANEL

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL



124
125
127
128
132
133
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
141
142
144
145
146
148
150
150
152
153
157
157
160
162
166
188
200
226
300
302
303
333

337

403
423
443
477
544
550
606
661
666
810
811
916
917

0SP686
0SP687
0SP673
0SP674
0SP693
0SP695
0SP706
0SP681
0SP724
0SP282
0SP117
0SP750
0SP635
0SP875
0SP621
0SP689
0SP734
0SP250
0SP456
0spP771
0SP755
0spP427
0SP761
0SP753
0SP550
0SP698
0SP699
0SP725
0SP640
0SP733
0SP344
0SP574
0SP735
0SP676
0SP684

0SP286

0SP704
0SP645
0SP758
0SP697
0SP728
0SP677
0SP566
0SP627
0SP749
0SP705
0SP217
0SP561
0SP562

02.KE0022.002
02.KE0023.002
02.KE0006.001
02.KE0007.001
02.KE0030.001
02.KE0032.001
02.KE0060.001
02.KE0017.001
04.HUO0008.002
04.BA0257.001
04.BA0031.001
04.Z270209.002
02.AA0059.002
02.MDO0008.003
02.HU0151.001
02.KE0025.001
04.HUO0064.002
04.1P0015.001
04.BB0061.001
04.1P0413.001
05.KE0001.002
04.HB0388.001
08.KE0001.001
05.HUO004.002
08.CC0002.002
02.KE0035.001
02.KE0036.001
04.HUO0011.001
02.HU0021.001
04.HUO0061.001
04.N10004.001
02.KE0061.001
04.HU0065.001
02.KE0011.001
02.KE0020.001

04.EC0025.001

02.KE0058.001
02.HU0066.001
08.HU0010.001
02.KE0034.001
04.HU0020.002
02.KE0012.001
04.HU0086.001
02.HU0160.001
04.7Z20168.001
02.KE0059.001
04.2Z20015.001
04.HU0079.001
04.HU0078.001

FIANCO SINISTRO K-SOFT VERN.BIANCO
FIANCO DESTRO K-SOFT VERN. BIANCO
CONVOGLIATORE K-SOFT INFERIORE
CONVOGLIATORE K-SOFT SUPERIORE
SUPPORTO SCHEDA K-SOFT
RINFORZO TENDICINGHIA K-SOFT
SUPPORTO MOTORE TYZ-49 KE-SOFT
FLANGIA SUPPORTO MOTORIDUTTORE K-SOFT
SENSORE INDUTTIVO IME 4mm M12 PNP 2m CABLATO
MICROINTER.SICUREZZA 515-701
TERMOSTATO K50 L3231
GIRANTE MISCELAZ. REVOLUTION
TRASCINATORE GIRANTE
TRASCINATORE GIRANTE
PROTEZIONE LED KARMA E K-SOFT OPALINE
COPERCHIO IN PLASTICA K-SOFT
ADESIVO TASTIERA KARMA E KE-SOFT
COMPRESSORE MPT14LA CSR V.220-240/50 "NEW" 1/2CV
INTERRUT.BIPOLARE NERO O/I
FILTRO ELETTRICO DI RETE FN60-06-06
CILINDRO KE-SOFT COIBENTATO
ALIMENTATORE LRS-50-24 GH2 NEW
CABLAGGIO PRIMARIO KE-SOFT 230/50
MOTORE TYZ-49 CABL.220-240/50-60
MOTORE CIOCC.82524539 220/50
SUPPORTO FILTRO RETE KE-SOFT
SUPPORTO FILTRO ARIA KE-SOFT
OR 7,66 X 1,78 NBR70 (2031)

SUPPORTO VASCHETTA U-GO
INVERTER MOTORE U-GO KARMA DE1-122D3FN-N20ON
FILTRO 7 gr. fori 8,2-2,5
MOLLA
MOTORID.VSC40 R.1:11 ALB. USC.D19+TN63 4P 0,3KW
PROLUNGA RUBINETTO K-SOFT
SUPPORTO CASSETTO K-SOFT

SENSORE TERMICO IKS

PALETTA AGITATORE VASCA KE-SOFT INOX
SONDA PT1000 2 FILI E=1000 mm +AMP MODU Il
CAVO MOTORE KARMA
SGOCCIOLATOIO FRONTALE KE-SOFT
SENSORE REED CILINDRICO D.4mm cablato
PRIGIONIERO K-SOFT
POMPA KARMA N/B-KSOFT COMPLETA
CONTRO FRONTALINO KARMA/K-SOFT
TUBO CAP 1.0,78 X E.2,05 X 3500
TENUTA ACQUA FRONTALE E RIPIANO VASCA KE-SOFT
FILTRO 20 GR. F.6,1-6,1 XH9
COPPIA INGRANAGGI IN PEEK ( POMPA KARMA)
O-RING 0176 ROSSO (POMPA KARMA)

KSOFT LEFT WHITE PANEL
KSOFT RIGHT WHITE PANEL
KSOFT LOWER CONVEYOR
KSOFT UPPER CONVEYOR
KSOFT BOARD SUPPORT
KSOFT BELT TEND SYSTEM REINFORCEMENT
KSOFT TYZ-49 MOTOR SUPPORT
KOSFT GEARMOTOR SUPPORT
IME WIRED INDUCTIVE SENSOR 4AMMM12
SAFETY MICRO SWITCH
K50 THERMOSTAT
K-SOFT UPPER TANK MIXING DEVICE
MAGNETIC FACE DRIVER
MAGNETIC FACE DRIVER
LED PROTECTION
K-SOFT LID
KARMA CONTROL PANEL STICKER
COMPRESSOR
BLACK MAIN SWITCH
EMI FILTER
KSOFT COMPLETE CYLINDER
LRS-50-24 POWER SUPPLIER
K-SOFT WIRING HARNESS
TYZ-49 UPPER TANK MIXING MOTOR
82524539 220/50 UPPER TANK MIXING MOTOR
K-SOFT EMI FILTER SUPPORT
KOSFT CONDENSER FILTER SUPPORT
7,66X1,78 NBR70 O-RING
DRIP TRAY SUPPORT
DE1-122D3FN-N20N MOTOR INVERTER
FILTER
SPRING
KSOFT GEARMOTOR
KSOFT PISTON EXTENTION
DRIP DRAWER SUPPORT
NTC 10K PROBE

K-SOFT UPPER TANK MIXER BLADES

KARMA PT1000 2WIRES W=1000MM PROBE +AMP MODU Il

MOTOR CABLE

KSOFT FRONT PANEL DRIP COLLECTOR

KARMA D.4AMM CYLINDRIC WIRED REED SENSOR
FRONT FLANGE FIXING BOLT
KARMA AND KSOFT COMPLETE PUMP
CONTROL PANEL FRAME
CAPILLARY PIPE
KSOFT FRONT/ UPPER PLATE SEAL
DRIER
PUMP GEARS PAIR
PUMP SHELLS RED O-RING 0176

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
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ALL
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ALL
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ALL

From 25/06/20

From 25/06/20



920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
929
930
931
933
933
933
934
934
977
988

0SP739
0SP560
0SP754
0SP579
0SP580
0SP565
0SP622
0SP567
0SP578
0SP738
0SpP737
0SP651
0SP563
0SPLID
0SP564
OSPLHE
0SP692
0SP700

04.HU0077.001
04.HU0080.001
05.HU0015.002
04.HUO0075.001
04.HUO0076.001
04.HUO074.001
02.HU0152.001
04.HU0068.001
04.Z770603.001
04.HU0070.001
04.HU0069.001
02.HUO0104.001
04.HUO0071.001
04.SF0071.001
04.HUO0072.001
04.SF0009.001
02.KE0029.001
02.KE0037.001

POMELLO CORPO POMPA (POMPA KARMA)
O-RING 0121 AZZURRO (POMPA KARMA)
CANNETTA PESCAGGIO KARMA
MOLLA A COMPRESS. VALVOLA PESCAG. (POMPA KARMA)
VALVOLA POMPA ( POMPA KARMA)

O-RING 03056 ROSSO ( POMPA KARMA)
RACCORDO VASCA KARMA-K-SOFT "P" (2018)

J.G. P128165-C
TUBO IN PVC PH72/6 ALIMENTARE 12,5X8 (POMPA KARMA)
RACCORDO POMPA ( POMPA KARMA)
VALVOLA DI NON RITORNO (POMPA KARMA)
PERNO SUPPORTO POMPA D.6 L=23,5
O-RING 0121 ROSSO ( POMPA KARMA)
CONNETTORE POMPA 1/4 GIRO
O-RING 02062 ROSSO (POMPA KARMA)

O-RING
SUPPORTO MICRO K-SOFT
SUPPORTO TERMOSTATO KE-SOFT

PUMP KNOB
PUMP LIGHT BLUE O-RING
PUMP SUCTION PIPE
PUMP SPRING
PUMP OVERPRESSURE VALVE
PUMP SUCTION PIPE CONNECTION RED O-RING 03056
KARMA AND KSOFT PUMP PIPE LOWER JUNCTION
J.G. P12816S-C PIPE RECEIVER
12,5X8 PUMP PIPE
PUMP OUTLET CONNECTOR
PUMP OUTLET PIPE RED ONE WAY VALVE
PUMP SUPPORT PIN
PUMP PIPE CONNECTION EXTERNAL RED O-RING 0121
PUMP-PIPE CONNECTOR
PUMP PIPE CONNECTION INTERNAL RED O-RING 02062
PUMP PIPE CONNECTION INTERNAL O-RING
KSOFT MICRO-SWITCH SUPPORT
KSOFT THERMOSTAT SUPPORT

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL



